Dialight® LED Area Light - Battery Backup Models
Technical Specification Sheet - UL
JULY 2023
Vigilant® LED Area Light
120-277 VAC Battery Backup
Mechanical Information:
Fixture weight: 20 lb (9.1 kg) - Polycarbonate lens
 22 lb (10 kg) - Tempered glass lens

event of any discrepancy between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
F
Area Light | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Vigilant® LED Area Light - 120-277 VAC Battery Backup
Part Number
Initial Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W CCT Lens
Beam
Distribution
Mounting
Gen II Battery Backup - UL 1598/A - 3/4” NPT Models
ALU-7AC2-9NNW-NGF 8,800 71 124 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5AC2-9NNW-NGF 8,100 71 114 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7BC2-9NNW-NGF 9,000 71 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5BC2-9NNW-NGF 8,300 71 117 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7AC2-7NNW-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5AC2-7NNW-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7BC2-7NNW-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5BC2-7NNW-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7WC2-7NNW-NGF 7,300 69 106 CW Tempered Glass Wide 3/4" NPT
ALU-5WC2-7NNW-NGF 6,700 69 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused Wide 3/4" NPT
ALU-7AC2-6NNW-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5AC2-6NNW-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7BC2-6NNW-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5BC2-6NNW-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7AC2-4NNW-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5AC2-4NNW-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7BC2-4NNW-NGF 4,200 35 120 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5BC2-4NNW-NGF 3,900 35 111 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7AC2-3NNW-NGF 3,000 29 103 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5AC2-3NNW-NGF 2,800 29 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALU-7BC2-3NNW-NGF 3,100 29 107 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALU-5BC2-3NNW-NGF 2,800 29 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
Gen II Battery Backup - UL 1598/A with Retro-fit Adapters - Crouse Hinds
ALU-7BC2-7NCN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALU-5BC2-7NCN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALU-7BC2-6NCN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALU-5BC2-6NCN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
Gen II Battery Backup - UL 1598/A with Retro-fit Adapters - GE Filtr-Gard
ALU-7BC2-7NGN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALU-5BC2-7NGN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALU-7BC2-6NGN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALU-5BC2-6NGN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
See ordering chart for additional options.
5www.dialight.com
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant
product documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed
between Dialight and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the
event of any discrepancy between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
Area Light | Ordering InformationArea Light | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
Vigilant®LED Area Light - 120-277 VAC Battery Backup
See ordering chart for additional options.
6 www.dialight.com
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant
product documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed
between Dialight and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the
event of any discrepancy between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
Gen II Battery Backup - UL 1598/A - Universal Mounting Adapter
Part Number
Initial Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W CCT Lens
Beam
Distribution
Mounting
ALU-7AC2-7NUN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o UMA Hub
ALU-5AC2-7NUN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o UMA Hub
ALU-7BC2-7NUN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o UMA Hub
ALU-5BC2-7NUN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o UMA Hub
ALU-7AC2-6NUN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o UMA Hub
ALU-5AC2-6NUN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o UMA Hub
ALU-7BC2-6NUN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o UMA Hub
ALU-5BC2-6NUN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o UMA Hub
ALU-7AC2-7NSN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-5AC2-7NSN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-7AC2-6NSN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-5AC2-6NSN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-7AC2-4NSN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-5AC2-4NSN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALU-7AC2-7NWN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALU-5AC2-7NWN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALU-7AC2-6NWN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALU-5AC2-6NWN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALU-7AC2-4NWN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALU-5AC2-4NWN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALU-7AC2-7NVN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0o Wall
ALU-5AC2-7NVN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0o Wall
ALU-7AC2-6NVN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0o Wall
ALU-5AC2-6NVN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0o Wall
ALU-7AC2-4NVN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0o Wall
ALU-5AC2-4NVN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0o Wall
ALU-7BC2-7NFN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Ceiling Mount
ALU-5BC2-7NFN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Ceiling Mount
ALU-7BC2-6NFN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Ceiling Mount

Y     34mm Conveyor Mount
N F
Area Light | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
SafeSite® LED Area Light - 120-277 VAC Model
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant
product documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed
between Dialight and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the
event of any discrepancy between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
10www.dialight.com
Gen II Battery Backup - CID2 - 3/4” NPT Models
Part Number
Initial Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W CCT Lens
Beam
Distribution
Mounting
ALD-7AC2-9NNW-NGF 8,800 71 124 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5AC2-9NNW-NGF 8,100 71 114 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7BC2-9NNW-NGF 9,000 71 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5BC2-9NNW-NGF 8,300 71 117 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7AC2-7NNW-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5AC2-7NNW-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7BC2-7NNW-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5BC2-7NNW-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7WC2-7NNW-NGF 7,300 69 106 CW Tempered Glass Wide 3/4" NPT
ALD-5WC2-7NNW-NGF 6,700 69 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused Wide 3/4" NPT
ALD-7AC2-6NNW-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5AC2-6NNW-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7BC2-6NNW-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5BC2-6NNW-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7AC2-4NNW-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5AC2-4NNW-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7BC2-4NNW-NGF 4,200 35 120 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5BC2-4NNW-NGF 3,900 35 111 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7AC2-3NNW-NGF 3,000 29 103 CW Tempered Glass 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5AC2-3NNW-NGF 2,800 29 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 3/4" NPT
ALD-7BC2-3NNW-NGF 3,100 29 107 CW Tempered Glass 360o 3/4" NPT
ALD-5BC2-3NNW-NGF 2,800 29 97 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o 3/4" NPT
Gen II Battery Backup - CID2 with Retro-fit Adapters - Crouse Hinds
ALD-7BC2-7NCN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALD-5BC2-7NCN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALD-7BC2-6NCN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
ALD-5BC2-6NCN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: Crouse Hinds
Gen II Battery Backup - CID2 with Retro-fit Adapters - GE Filtr-Gard
ALD-7BC2-7NGN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALD-5BC2-7NGN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALD-7BC2-6NGN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
ALD-5BC2-6NGN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Retro-fit: GE Filtr-Gard
See ordering chart for additional options.
Area Light | Ordering Information
Ordering Information
SafeSite® LED Area Light - 120-277 VAC with UMA
DISCLAIMER. All product information provided is, to the best of Dialight’s knowledge, accurate as of the date of publication. When ordering, refer to www.dialight.com for current versions of: (a) relevant
product documentation (including the relevant product data sheets); (b) Dialight terms and conditions of sale; and, (c) the relevant product warranty. To the extent that any contract is deemed formed
between Dialight and the purchaser of Dialight products and/or an end-user, versions of documents available at www.dialight.com as at the date of sale shall be the versions incorporated therein. In the
event of any discrepancy between this document or information provided at www.dialight.com, the latter shall prevail.
11 www.dialight.com
Gen II Battery Backup - CID2 - Universal Mounting Adapter
Part Number
Initial Fixture
Lumens
Wattage lm/W CCT Lens Beam Distribution Mounting
ALD-7AC2-7NUN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o UMA Hub
ALD-5AC2-7NUN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o UMA Hub
ALD-7BC2-7NUN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o UMA Hub
ALD-5BC2-7NUN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o UMA Hub
ALD-7AC2-6NUN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o UMA Hub
ALD-5AC2-6NUN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o UMA Hub
ALD-7BC2-6NUN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o UMA Hub
ALD-5BC2-6NUN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o UMA Hub
ALD-7AC2-7NSN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-5AC2-7NSN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-7AC2-6NSN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-5AC2-6NSN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-7AC2-4NSN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-5AC2-4NSN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Stanchion
ALD-7AC2-7NWN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALD-5AC2-7NWN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALD-7AC2-6NWN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALD-5AC2-6NWN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALD-7AC2-4NWN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 45o Wall
ALD-5AC2-4NWN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 45o Wall
ALD-7AC2-7NVN-NGF 7,100 57 125 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0º Wall
ALD-5AC2-7NVN-NGF 6,600 57 116 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0º Wall
ALD-7AC2-6NVN-NGF 5,500 45 122 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0º Wall
ALD-5AC2-6NVN-NGF 5,100 45 113 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0º Wall
ALD-7AC2-4NVN-NGF 4,100 35 117 CW Tempered Glass 180o 0º Wall
ALD-5AC2-4NVN-NGF 3,800 35 109 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 180o 0º Wall
ALD-7BC2-7NFN-NGF 7,300 57 128 CW Tempered Glass 360o Ceiling Mount
ALD-5BC2-7NFN-NGF 6,700 57 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Ceiling Mount
ALD-7BC2-6NFN-NGF 5,700 45 127 CW Tempered Glass 360o Ceiling Mount
ALD-5BC2-6NFN-NGF 5,300 45 118 CW Polycarbonate Diffused 360o Ceiling Mount